

IGSF1 Deficiency: lessons from an extensive case series and recommendations for clinical management (vol 104, pg 1627, 2016) Joustra, S.; Persani, L.

Citation

Joustra, S., & Persani, L. (2017). IGSF1 Deficiency: lessons from an extensive case series and recommendations for clinical management (vol 104, pg 1627, 2016). *The Journal Of Clinical Endocrinology & Metabolism*, 102(6), 2125-2125. doi:10.1210/jc.2017-00903

Version: Publisher's Version

License: Licensed under Article 25fa Copyright Act/Law (Amendment Taverne)

Downloaded from: https://hdl.handle.net/1887/4253633

Note: To cite this publication please use the final published version (if applicable).

ERRATA

Erratum for "Everolimus in Patients With Advanced Follicular-Derived Thyroid Cancer: Results of a Phase II Clinical Trial"

In the article "Everolimus in Patients With Advanced Follicular-Derived Thyroid Cancer: Results of a Phase II Clinical Trial" by Tatiana C. Schneider *et al.* (*J Clin Endocrinol Metab.* 102(2):698–707, 2017; doi:10.1210/jc.2016-2525; First Published Online 21 November 2016) the following error appears in the published paper: The first online information was set "First Published Online 21 November 2017." It should have been "First Published Online 21 November 2016."

The compositor regrets this error.

doi: 10.1210/jc.2017-00661

Erratum for "IGSF1 Deficiency: Lessons From an Extensive Case Series and Recommendations for Clinical Management"

In the article "IGSF1 Deficiency: Lessons From an Extensive Case Series and Recommendations for Clinical Management," by Sjoerd Joustra (*J Clin Endocrinol Metab.* 101(4):1627–1636, 2016; doi:10.1210/jc.2015-3880; First published 3 February 2016), the authors report the following errors: The affiliation of Prof. Dr. Luca Persani is not only the University of Milan, but also the Instituto Auxologica Italiano. It should read: Division of Endocrine and Metabolic Disorders (M.B., L.P.), Instituto di Ricovero e Cura a Carettere Scientifico, Instituto Auxologica Italiano, 20132 Milan, Italy. In Supplemental Table 1, the nomenclature of two missense mutations is incorrect. They should read as follows: c.2705T>G, p.Met907Arg should be c.2720T>G, p.Met907Arg, and c.2710T>A, p.Phe909Ile should be c.2725T>A, p.Phe909Ile.

The authors regret these errors.

doi: 10.1210/jc.2017-00903